PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date			
Kazuhiko NAKAZATO				09/12/2012			
Yoshiaki AMASAKI				09/12/2012			
Kazuhiro NAGAOKA				09/12/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SANOH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	1-23-23, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku						
City:	Токуо						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13696		622					
Application Number: 13696622 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 7037079112							
Fax Number:703707911280Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80							
Phone: 703 707 9110							
- 01							
Correspondent Name:POSZ LAW GROUP, PLCAddress Line 1:12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE							
Address Line 1: SUITE 101							
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		95_014_TN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David G. Posz					
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment_95_014TN_1p#page1.tif							

	Additine						
	WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following name	ed inventor(s):					
NAME &	1. Kazuhiko NAKAZATO of c/o SANOH INDUSTRIAL CO.,	LTD. 758 Konosu, Koga-shi, Ibara	ki-ken, Japan				
ADDRESS OR RESIDENCE	2. Yoshiaki AMASAKI of c/o SANOH INDUSTRIAL CO., L	TD. 758 Konosu, Koga-shi, Ibarak	1-ken, Japan				
OF INVENTOR(S)	3. Kazuhiro NAGAOKA of c/o SANOH INDUSTRIAL CO., L	TD. 758 Konosu, Koga-shi, Ibarak	i-ken, Japan				
	4						
	5.						
	6.						
	7.						
	8.						
TITLE OF INVENTION	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: PIPE BENDING PROCESSING	APPARATUS					
CHECK	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States w						
ONE BOX	\Box executed by each inventor concurrently with the execution \Box executed on	of this assignment, and	and				
	☐ filed on Seri	al No	and				
ASSIGNEE WITH ADDRESS	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE: SANOH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (Co 1-23-23, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, To						
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.						
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCER Dollar (\$ 1. 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNI invention and all Letters Patent of the United States which continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam same may be granted.	lged, and for other good and valuab E the full and exclusive right, title an may be granted therefor on said ar	le consideration, d interest to said				
	ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
	The ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into would conflict with this assignment or sale. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Posz Law Group, PLC, 12040 South Lakes Dr., Suite 101, Resto 20191, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desire order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this docum						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (nave) affixed his/her/their signature(s)					
SIGNATURE OF	1. Hazuehiko Nakazato	September 12,2012	DATE(S) OF				
INVENTOR(S)	2. Yoshibiki Amasaki	September 12,2012	SIGNATURE (DD/MM/YYYY)				
	3. Jezquiro regedia.	September 12,2012					
	4						
	5.						
	6						
	7						

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/07/2012

8.

PATENT REEL: 029254 FRAME: 0513